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STUDENTS' FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Analysis of Student’s Feedback on the Academic Performance
Table Showing Percentage of students responded to the particular

Students Feedback Response in %
SQ. | about Curriculum
No. Points Excellent | Yery Good | Average | Satisfactor Total
Good g y
1 | 1s Syllabusis 36.84 42.11 17.89 211 1.05 100.00
updated
o | Curriculum is 30.53 36.84 | 2526 6.32 1.05 100.00

updated enough

3 | Curriculum content | ¢ o, 3789 | 26.32 5.26 4.21 100.00
IS Interesting

Whether curriculum
4 | fulfills your 29.47 31.58 26.32 7.37 5.26 100.00
expectation

Curriculum helps in
5 | developing your 27.37 37.89 23.16 7.37 4.21 100.00
personality

Curriculum is
6 | applicable in your 31.58 35.79 20.00 8.42 4.21 100.00
daily life

Syllabus
understanding ,
7 | Satisfaction and 26.32 37.89 24.21 9.47 2.11 100.00
complete syllabus on
time?

Is Syllabus is useful

. 29.47 30.53 32.63 4.21 3.16 100.00
to social life

Is syllabus content
9 | related to 23.16 42.11 23.16 9.47 2.11 100.00
Technology?

Overall, 29 % students responded excellent and, 36.96 % students agreed that university syllabus is
very good and 24.33 % students says good. And only 6.67 % students says their syllabus is an average
and 3.04% students gives their response to the Syllabus is updated, Curriculum updated enough,
Curriculum content is interesting, curriculum fulfills their expectation, Curriculum helps in
developing their personality, Curriculum is applicable to their daily life, Syllabus is understanding,
Satisfaction and completed syllabus on time to time, Syllabus also useful to social life, and syllabus

content related to technology offered by the Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara.
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7. Syllabus understanding ,
Satisfaction and complete syllabus on
time?
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TEACHERS' FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

ANALYSIS ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK ON THE AMBIENCE OF THE
INSTITUTE

Table Showing Percentage of Teachers responded to the particular

) Response %
Sr.No Questions
Yes No Total
1 Your Role in designing the curriculum 6.25 93.75 100
2 Syllabus accurately describes the course 93.75 6.25 100
3 Allotted time to complete the syllabus is 75.00 25.00 100
sufficient
4 Syllabus offers research possibilities 80.00 20.00 100
Does the current syllabus need based? 93.75 6.25 100
6 Syllabus is useful for global competency 84.37 1563 100
and ICT
7 Are the books prescribed / listed as 93.75 6.25 100
reference materials
8 Is the syllabus relevant for the needs of 93.75 6.25 100
society?
9 Is there a good academic flexibility in the 93.75 6.25 100
curriculum
10 Does the syllabus address cross-cutting 93.75 6.25 100
issues (Gender, Environment, Human
Values, Professional ethics etc)?

Most of 80.81 % teachers responded that Yes and, 19.19% teachers are saying that their Role in
designing the curriculum, syllabus accurately describes their course, Allotted time to complete the
syllabus is sufficient, Syllabus offers research possibilities, current syllabus need based, Syllabus is
useful for global competency and ICT, good academic flexibility in the curriculum, books prescribed
/ listed as reference materials, syllabus is relevant for the needs of society, syllabus address cross-
cutting issues (Gender, Environment, Human Values, Professional ethics etc) that are offered by the

Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara.to their teachers.
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

ANALYSIS ALUMNI’S FEEDBACK ON THE AMBIENCE OF THE
INSTITUTE

Table Showing Percentage of Alumni Responded to the Particular

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No.
Yes No
1 Was the syllabus updated enough 100 00
2 Does the syllabus clear idea about the purpose of the
100 00
course
3 Obijectives are fulfilled after completion of course 100 00
4 Does program inculcate attributes of professional skills/ 100 00
employability
5 Syllabus was relevant to the needs of society 100 00
6 There was easy access to prescribed/reference books 100 00
7 Theoretical concepts of syllabus were supported by 100 00
Practical/ experiments
8 The syllabus was relevant to your future aspirations 100 00
9 Does program inculcate attributes such as personality 100 00
development/human/social values, professional ethics
10 Does the course address about cross - cutting
_ ) ) 100 00
issues/environmental issues.

On an average 100% Alumni are Yes, 00 % are no with the various facilities and employability and
curriculum designed by the Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara .
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

ANALYSIS EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ON THE AMBIENCE OF
THE INSTITUTE

Table Showing Percentage of Employers Responded to the Particular

Feedback from the Employer Response
Question Points
No. Excellent Good | Satisfactory Poor
1 Communication skills 85.71 14.28 0.00 0.00
2 Management skills 71.42 28.57 0.00 0.00
3 Contribution to development of 5714 42 85
organization/nation ' ' 0.00 0.00
4 Working abilities 57.14 42.85 0.00 0.00
5 Overall behavior with the co-
workers/colleagues/students/people/ 42.85 57.14 0.00 0.00
customers
6 Leadership qualities 42.85 57.14 0.00 0.00
v Punctuality and Regularity 42.85 57.14 0.00 0.00
Follows ethics and principles of
8
profession/job 4285 S7.14 0.00 0.00
9 Honesty and Commitment 42.85 57.14 0.00 0.00

On an average 53.97 % Employers are saying that our students work are excellent and 46.03 %
employers said that the students of SPMM College Satara works good with their Communication
skills, Management skills, Contribution to development of organization/nation, Working abilities,
Overall behavior with their co-workers/ colleagues/students/people/customers, Leadership qualities,
Punctuality and Regularity, Follows ethics and principles of profession/job, Honesty and

Commitment.
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9. Honesty and Commitment
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. F kf he Empl Response
Question redbec rFc:cr)ri]nttse P Strongl : Disagre | Strongl
No. gy Agree Neutral g . gy
Agree e Disagree
1 Currlculur_n_ relevant for 45.45 5454 0.00 0.00 0.00
employability
2 Curncul_um_effectlv_e in o 36.36 5454 09.09 0.00 0.00
developing innovative thinking
3 Syllabus effective in developing 09.09 0.00 0.00
skill oriented human resources 36.36 54.54
4 Current syllabus is need based 36.36 54 54 09.09 0.00 0.00
5 Effectiveness of curriculum for 0.00 0.00 0.00
development of entrepreneurship 36.36 63.63

38.18 % employee says that they are strongly agree and 56.36 % employees said that agree and 5.45

is neutral about SPMM College offers Curriculum relevant for employability, Curriculum effective in

developing innovative thinking, Syllabus effective in developing skill oriented human resources, Current

syllabus is need based, Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship.
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